TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the (1)Assignee name mentioned twice; and (2) change Assignor citizenship informatation to Sweden previously recorded on Reel 004662 Frame 0024. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HAEMEDIC AB		11/08/2011	CORPORATION: SWEDEN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	"HTL-STREFA" SPOLKA AKCYJNA
Street Address:	Adamowek 7
City:	95-035 Ozorkow
State/Country:	POLAND
Postal Code:	95-035
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: POLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2517732	SAFE-T-LANCE	
Registration Number:	2770546	HAEMOLANCE	
Registration Number:	3715302	PROLANCE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2029124701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 202-912-4700

Email: trademarks@avhlaw.com Correspondent Name: Axin, Veltrop & Harkrider LLP

Address Line 1: 950 F Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Attn. Michael D. Bednarek

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4310-002

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004789 FRAME: 0809

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Michael D. Bednarek
Address Line 1: 950 F Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Axin Veltrop Harkrider LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael D. Bednarek	
Signature:	/Michael D. Bednarek/	
Date:	05/29/2012	

Total Attachments: 6

source=Assignment#page1.tif

source=Assignment#page2.tif

source=Assignment#page3.tif

source=Assignment#page4.tif

source=Assignment#page5.tif

source=Assignment#page6.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004789 FRAME: 0810



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Trademark Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NEW ASSIGNMENT SUBMISSION TYPE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HAEMEDIC AB		11/08/2011	CORPORATION: POLAND

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	"HTL-STREFA" SPOLKA AKCYJNA		
Doing Business As:	DBA "HTL-STREFA" SPOLKA AKCYJNA		
Street Address:	ul. Adamowek 7		
City:	Ozorkow		
State/Country:	POLAND		
Postal Code:	95-035 Ozorkow		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: POLAND		

Name:	HTL STREFA - SPOLKA AKCYJNA		
Doing Business As:	DBA "HTL-STREFA" SPOLKA AKCYJNA		
Street Address:	ul. Adamowek 7		
City	Ozorkow		
State/Country:	POLAND		
Postal Code:	95-035		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: POLAND		

TRADEMARK 11/17/2011

http://etas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=NDQSYDR3RB4R-18400 **REEL: 004789 FRAME: 0811**

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2517732	SAFE-T-LANCE	
Registration Number:	2770546	HAEMOLANCE	
Registration Number:	3715302	PROLANCE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(202)912-4701 2029124700

Phone: Email:

mdb@avhlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Michael Bednarek

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

1330 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. Axinn Veltrop Harkrider LLP

Address Line 4:

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET

NUMBER:

4310-002, 4310-003, 004

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Michael D. Bednarek

Address Line 1: 1330 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.,

Address Line 2: Axinn Veltrop Harkrider LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Michael D. Bednarek

Signature:

/Michael D. Bednarek/

Date:

11/17/2011

Total Attachments: 2

source HTL-Assignment#page1.tif source=HTL-Assignment#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

ETAS ID:

TM219050

Receipt Date:

11/17/2011

Fee Amount:

\$90

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

Docket Nos: PAE0001-US PAE0002-US PAE0003-US PAE0004-US

Assignment

WHEREAS, HAEMEDIC AB, a corporation of Sweden, having a place of business at Antennyagen 1A, 135 48 Tyreso, Sweden, hereinafter ASSIGNOR COMPANY, is the owner of the following United States Letters Patent and Trademark Registrations:

Patent/TM Regn No.	Issue/Regn. Date	Title/Mark	Inventor/Applicant
US 7,811,302	October 12, 2010	Lancet Device For	Henning Steg
		Puncturing The Skin	
TM 2,517,732	December 11, 2001	SAFE-T-LANCE	Haemedic AB
TM 2,770,546	October 7, 2003	HAEMOLANCE	Haemedic AB
TM 3,715,302	November 24, 2009	PROLANCE	Haemedic AB

WHEREAS, "HTL-STREFA" SPÓŁKA AKCYJNA, a corporation of Poland, with a principal place of business at ul. Adamówek 7, 95-035 Ozorków, Poland, hereinafter ASSIGNEE COMPANY, is desirous of acquiring the entire legal and beneficial right, title and interest in, to, and under the aforesaid Letters Patent and Trademark Registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR COMPANY by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE COMPANY, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under each said Letters Patent and Trademark Registration, including, though not in way of limitation, all rights of recovery for past infringement thereof;

AND ASSIGNOR COMPANY HEREBY authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents to record this assignment;

AND ASSIGNOR COMPANY HEREBY warrants and covenants that it has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned at the time of the sale, assignment and transfer;

AND ASSIGNOR COMPANY HEREBY warrants and covenants that it has not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

Page 1 of 2

NYDOCS:1459861.1

Docket Nos: PAE0001-US PAE0002-US PAE0003-US PAE0004-US

AND ASSIGNOR COMPANY HEREBY agrees to communicate to ASSIGNEE COMPANY or its representatives any facts known to ASSIGNOR COMPANY respecting said Letters Patent and Trademark Registrations, to sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to said Letters Patent and Trademark Registrations, to sign all lawful documents which ASSIGNEE COMPANY shall consider desirable for aiding in maintaining proper protection for said Letters Patent and Trademark Registrations and for vesting title to said Letters Patent and Trademark Registrations, to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding, and to generally do such as acts as may be necessary to aid ASSIGNEE COMPANY to maintain and enforce said Letters Patent and Trademark Registrations when requested so to do by ASSIGNEE COMPANY.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>8</u> day of November, 2011.

ASSIGNOR COMPANY

HAEMEDIC AB

Name: Wojciech WYSZOGRODZKI
Title: Deputy Member of the Board

ASSIGNEE CO

By:

"HTL-STREFA" SPOŁKA AKCYJNA

Name: Tomasz WAŁĘSA
Title: Chairman of the Board

Page 2 of 2

NYDOCS:1459861,1

RECORDED: 05/29/2012